GENERATION REPORT FOR NTPC STATIONS DATED -

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY AUTHORITY
G O & DWING
OPERATION PERFORMANCE MONITORING DIVISION

11-Dec-2025

SUB REPORT -9

Power Station

Haryana
FARIDABAD CCPP
Total THER (GT)
Total Generation
Himachal Pradesh
KOLDAM

Total HYDRO
Total Generation
Rajasthan

ANTA CCPP

Total THER (GT)
Total Generation

Uttarakhand

TAPOVAN
VISHNUGAD HPS

Total HYDRO
Total Generation
Uttar Pradesh
DADRI (NCTPP)
Unit 1

Unit 2
Unit 3
Unit 4
Unit 5
Unit 6
RIHAND STPS
Unit 1

Unit 2

Unit 3

Unit 4
https://npp.gov.in

Monitored Cap.[Available Cap.
(MW)

(MW)

431.59
431.59
431.59

800.00
800.00
800.00

419.33
419.33
419.33

0.00

0.00
0.00

1820.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
490.00
490.00

3000.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00

12/12/2025 17.19.04

0.00
0.00
0.00

400.00
400.00
400.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

1820.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
490.00
490.00

2500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00

0.00

Generation (MU)

Today's
Program

0.60
0.60
0.60

2.45
2.45
2.45

1.29
1.29
1.29

0.00

0.00
0.00

28.71
3.45
3.55
3.16
3.16
7.55
7.84

67.84

11.29
11.29
11.29
11.39

Today's
Actual

0.21
0.21
0.21

3.26
3.26
3.26

1.02
1.02
1.02

0.00

0.00
0.00

26.88
3.13
3.14
3.34
3.21
6.54
7.52

55.67

11.05
11.21
11.19

0.00

April 1 Till Date

Prog.

157.60
157.60
157.60

2806.95
2806.95
2806.95

335.19
335.19
335.19

0.00

0.00
0.00

7447.81
936.95
829.05
867.76
867.76

1790.05
2156.24
16915.24
2883.19
2883.19
2483.19
2904.29

Actual

170.66
170.66
170.66

3303.82
3303.82
3303.82

221.06
221.06
221.06

0.00

0.00
0.00

6033.81
653.88
543.62
684.29
709.15

1554.65
1888.22
14912.93
2650.59
1929.06
2642.95
2252.58

Coal
Stock In
day's

132.00
22.00
22.00
22.00
22.00
22.00
22.00

156.00
26.00
26.00
26.00
26.00

Cap. Under
Outage (MW)

431.59
431.59
431.59

400.00
400.00
400.00

419.33
419.33
419.33

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

500.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

500.00

Maintenance Start Date|
(dd/mm/lyyyyhh24:mi)

29/10/2025 23.54.00

Expected
Returned
Date/SyncDate

Remarks

OVERHAULING WORKS




GENERATION REPORT FOR NTPC STATIONS DATED -

11-Dec-2025

SUB REPORT -9

Power Station

(MW)

Unit 5 500.00
Unit 6 500.00
SINGRAULI STPS 2000.00
Unit 1 200.00
Unit 2 200.00
Unit 3 200.00
Unit 4 200.00
Unit 5 200.00
Unit 6 500.00
Unit 7 500.00
TANDA TPS 1760.00
Unit 1 110.00
Unit 2 110.00
Unit 3 110.00
Unit 4 110.00
Unit 5 660.00
Unit 6 660.00
UNCHAHAR TPS 1550.00
Unit 1 210.00
Unit 2 210.00
Unit 3 210.00
Unit 4 210.00
Unit 5 210.00
Unit 6 500.00
Total THERMAL 10130.00
AURAIYA CCPP 663.36
DADRI CCPP 829.78
Total THER (GT) 1493.14
Total Generation 11623.14
Chhatisgarh

KORBA STPS 2600.00
Unit 1 200.00

https://npp.gov.in 12/12/2025 17.19.04

Monitored Cap.[Available Cap.

(MW)

500.00
500.00
2000.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
500.00
500.00
1320.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
660.00
660.00
1340.00
210.00
210.00
0.00
210.00
210.00
500.00
8980.00
111.19
130.19
241.38
9221.38

2600.00
200.00

Generation (MU)

Today's
Program

11.29
11.29
4491
452
4.42
4.45
4.42
452
11.29
11.29
28.18
1.65
1.65
0.00
1.52
11.94
11.42
27.13
3.35
3.58
3.81
3.87
3.87
8.65
196.77
2.62
3.13
5.75
202.52

59.30
4.52

Today's
Actual

11.12
11.10
44.67
4.50
4.52
458
4.64
4.60
11.01
10.82
23.28
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
11.59
11.69
21.73
3.31
3.38
0.00
3.45
3.45
8.14
172.23
1.66
1.82
3.48
175.71

59.98
4.71

April 1 Till Date

Prog.

2878.19
2883.19
10689.01
952.72
1135.62
1144.95
1136.62
952.72
2883.19
2483.19
8168.98
447.15
450.15
404.00
416.72
3295.34
3155.62
7222.53
922.85
852.48
926.91
1068.57
1068.57
2383.15
50443.57
644.82
795.43
1440.25
51883.82

14574.30
1152.72

Actual

2724.88
2712.87
9548.60
1091.72
1070.99
1074.52
1095.48
877.22
1866.38
2472.29
6506.58
204.15
207.33
230.94
242.75
2973.94
2647.47
6399.55
883.33
735.26
799.00
918.18
888.21
2175.57
43401.47
314.19
366.56
680.75
44082.22

13474.42
1121.06

Coal
Stock In
day's

26.00
26.00
70.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
156.00
26.00
26.00
26.00
26.00
26.00
26.00
174.00
29.00
29.00
29.00
29.00
29.00
29.00
688.00

688.00

21.00
3.00

Cap. Under
Outage (MW)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
440.00
110.00
110.00
110.00
110.00
0.00
0.00
210.00
0.00
0.00
210.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1150.00
552.17
699.59
1251.76
2401.76

0.00
0.00

Maintenance Start Date|
(dd/mm/yyyyhh24:mi)

30/06/2025 23.05.00
30/06/2025 23.17.00
31/08/2025 23.58.00
31/08/2025 23.58.00

15/11/2025 01.01.00

Expected
Returned
Date/SyncDate

Remarks

CONSERVATION OF MAIN FUEL/RSD
CONSERVATION OF MAIN FUEL/RSD
CONSERVATION OF MAIN FUEL/RSD
RESERVE SHUT DOWN / STANDBY UNIT

OVERHAULING WORKS




GENERATION REPORT FOR NTPC STATIONS DATED -

11-Dec-2025

SUB REPORT -9

Power Station

Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit 7

LARA TPP
Unit 1

o g A~ W N

Unit 2

SIPAT STPS

Unit 1

Unit 2

Unit 3

Unit 4

Unit 5

Total THERMAL
Total Generation
Gujarat
GANDHAR CCPP
KAWAS CCPP
Total THER (GT)
Total Generation
Madhya Pradesh
GADARWARA TPP
Unit 1

Unit 2
KHARGONE STPP
Unit 1

Unit 2
VINDHYACHAL STPS
Unit 1

Unit 10

https://npp.gov.in

Monitored Cap.[Available Cap.
(MW)

(MW)

200.00
200.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
1600.00
800.00
800.00
2980.00
660.00
660.00
660.00
500.00
500.00
7180.00
7180.00

657.39
656.20
1313.59
1313.59

1600.00
800.00
800.00

1320.00
660.00
660.00

4760.00
210.00
500.00

12/12/2025 17.19.04

200.00
200.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
1600.00
800.00
800.00
2320.00
660.00
0.00
660.00
500.00
500.00
6520.00
6520.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1600.00
800.00
800.00

1320.00
660.00
660.00

4260.00
210.00
500.00

Generation (MU)

Today's
Program

4.52
4.52
11.35
11.35
11.52
11.52
36.70
18.35
18.35
66.63
14.77
14.80
14.74
11.16
11.16
162.63
162.63

1.99
2.54
4.53
4.53

28.75
14.65
14.10

20.83
10.48
10.35

97.67

4.84
11.35

Today's April 1 Till Date
Actual Prog. Actual
4.70 1152.72 942.24
471 952.72 915.09
11.48 2550.85 2338.57
11.43 2897.85 2717.97
11.34 2933.72 2659.27
11.61 2933.72 2780.22
37.37 8261.70 8199.54
18.64 4680.85 4455.50
18.73 3580.85 3744.04
52.24 15443.13 14330.16
14.97 3249.47 3102.22
0.00 3246.00 3195.75
14.93 3754.14 3514.60
11.41 2846.76 244153
10.93 2346.76 2076.06
149.59 38279.13 36004.12
149.59 38279.13 36004.12
1.58 659.89 376.18
1.62 621.94 360.79
3.20 1281.83 736.97
3.20 1281.83 736.97
27.97 6836.25 6041.41
13.85 2982.15 2625.95
14.12 3854.10 3415.46
21.38 5084.13 4782.36
10.67 2234.28 2044.62
10.71 2849.85 2737.74
87.41 26116.37 22754.58
417 1236.24 1089.51
10.06 2900.85 2568.21

Coal
Stock In
day's

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
42.00
21.00
21.00
70.00
14.00
14.00
14.00
14.00
14.00
133.00
133.00

26.00
13.00
13.00

48.00
24.00
24.00

221.00
17.00
17.00

Cap. Under
Outage (MW)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
660.00
0.00
660.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
660.00
660.00

657.39
656.20
1313.59
1313.59

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

500.00
0.00
0.00

Maintenance Start Date|
(dd/mm/yyyyhh24:mi)

14/11/2025 04.02.00

Expected
Returned
Date/SyncDate

Remarks

BOILER OVERHAUL/ ANNUAL MAINTENANCE




GENERATION REPORT FOR NTPC STATIONS DATED - 11-Dec-2025 SUB REPORT -9

Generation (MU) Maintenance Start Date

Coal | cap. Under |(dd/mmiyyyyhh2a:miy|  Expected

Monitored Cap.[Available Cap.

Power Station (MW) (MW) Today's Today's April 1 Till Date Stoclf In Outage (MW) Returned Remarks
Program Actual Prog. A ctual day's Date/SyncDate
Unit 11 500.00 500.00 11.55 10.37 2429.05 222353 17.00 0.00
Unit 12 500.00 500.00 11.52 10.35 2933.72 2531.14 17.00 0.00
Unit 13 500.00 500.00 11.39 9.94 2907.29 2550.63 17.00 0.00
Unit 2 210.00 210.00 4.87 4.36 1064.57 904.48 17.00 0.00
Unit 3 210.00 210.00 4.87 4.36 1239.57 1035.95 17.00 0.00
Unit 4 210.00 210.00 4.87 4.39 1239.57 1068.72 17.00 0.00
Unit 5 210.00 210.00 4.87 4.35 1239.57 1063.72 17.00 0.00
Unit 6 210.00 210.00 4.84 4.40 1067.24 927.35 17.00 0.00
Unit 7 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2457.00 2263.69 17.00 500.00 18/11/2025 00.31.00 OVERHAULING WORKS
Unit 8 500.00 500.00 11.35 10.62 2900.85 2575.36 17.00 0.00
Unit 9 500.00 500.00 11.35 10.04 2500.85 1952.29 17.00 0.00
Total THERMAL 7680.00 7180.00 147.25 136.76 38036.75 33578.35 295.00 500.00
Total Generation 7680.00 7180.00 147.25 136.76 38036.75 33578.35 295.00 500.00
Maharashtra
MAUDA TPS 2320.00 2320.00 28.49 42.99 10923.39 10314.78 56.00 0.00
Unit 1 500.00 500.00 8.55 8.98 2345.05 1963.91 14.00 0.00
Unit 2 500.00 500.00 8.52 9.02 2344.72 2335.35 14.00 0.00
Unit 3 660.00 660.00 0.00 12.41 3078.00 3001.68 14.00 0.00
Unit 4 660.00 660.00 11.42 12.58 3155.62 3013.84 14.00 0.00
SOLAPUR STPS 1320.00 1320.00 18.87 19.83 4827.57 4381.41 32.00 0.00
Unit 1 660.00 660.00 9.48 9.88 2607.28 2328.50 16.00 0.00
Unit 2 660.00 660.00 9.39 9.95 2220.29 2052.91 16.00 0.00
Total THERMAL 3640.00 3640.00 47.36 62.82 15750.96 14696.19 88.00 0.00
Total Generation 3640.00 3640.00 47.36 62.82 15750.96 14696.19 88.00 0.00
Andhra Pradesh
SIMHADRI 2000.00 1500.00 25.46 24.66 8603.06 7628.06 100.00 500.00
Unit 1 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1969.00 1932.87 25.00 500.00 23/11/2025 00.00.00 BOILER OVERHAUL/ ANNUAL MAINTENANCE
Unit 2 500.00 500.00 8.23 7.99 2259.53 2024.09 25.00 0.00
Unit 3 500.00 500.00 8.71 8.33 2026.81 1688.74 25.00 0.00
Unit 4 500.00 500.00 8.52 8.34 2347.72 1982.36 25.00 0.00
Total THERMAL 2000.00 1500.00 25.46 24.66 8603.06 7628.06 100.00 500.00
Total Generation 2000.00 1500.00 25.46 24.66 8603.06 7628.06 100.00 500.00

https://npp.gov.in 12/12/2025 17.19.04 4



GENERATION REPORT FOR NTPC STATIONS DATED -

11-Dec-2025

SUB REPORT -9

Power Station

Karnataka
KUDGI STPP
Unit 1

Unit 2

Unit 3

Total THERMAL
Total Generation

Kerala

R. GANDHI CCPP
(Lig.)

Total THER (GT)

Total Generation

Telangana

RAMAGUNDEM STPS

Unit 1
Unit
Unit

Unit
Unit
Unit 7

TELANGANA STPP
PH-1
Unit 1

2
3
Unit 4
5
6

Unit 2

Total THERMAL
Total Generation
Bihar

BARAUNI TPS
Unit 6

Unit 7

Unit 8

Unit 9

https://npp.gov.in

Monitored Cap.[Available Cap.
(MW)

(MW)

2400.00
800.00
800.00
800.00

2400.00

2400.00

359.58

359.58
359.58

2600.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00

1600.00
800.00
800.00

4200.00
4200.00

500.00
0.00
0.00

250.00
250.00

12/12/2025 17.19.04

2400.00
800.00
800.00
800.00

2400.00

2400.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

2100.00
200.00
200.00
200.00

0.00
500.00
500.00
500.00

1600.00

800.00
800.00
3700.00
3700.00

250.00
0.00
0.00

250.00
0.00

Generation (MU)

Today's
Program

33.94
11.13
11.68
11.13

33.94

33.94

0.00

0.00
0.00

49.11
3.68
3.68
3.79

10.21
9.39
8.97
9.39

13.45

0.00
13.45
62.56
62.56

5.06
0.00
0.00
5.06
0.00

Today's
Actual

36.67
12.26
12.26
12.15

36.67

36.67

0.00

0.00
0.00

34.80
3.24
3.20
3.38
0.00
8.24
8.23
8.51

28.64

14.27
14.37
63.44
63.44

5.48
0.00
0.00
5.48
0.00

April 1 Till Date

Prog. Actual
8700.34 6134.09
3057.43 2037.14
2586.48 1417.33
3056.43 2679.62
8700.34 6134.09
8700.34 6134.09
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
12719.79 9185.38
1016.48 839.22
1016.48 659.50
1026.69 730.48
2237.89 1722.23
2594.29 1597.31
2233.67 1600.60
2594.29 2036.04
6894.95 6346.00
3179.00 3195.37
3715.95 3150.63
19614.74 15531.38
19614.74 15531.38
2550.66 2425.06
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
1313.66 1236.93
1237.00 1188.13

Coal
Stock In
day's

54.00
18.00
18.00
18.00

54.00

54.00

203.00
29.00
29.00
29.00
29.00
29.00
29.00
29.00

64.00

32.00
32.00
267.00
267.00

164.00
41.00
41.00
41.00
41.00

Cap. Under
Outage (MW)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

359.58

359.58
359.58

500.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

500.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
500.00
500.00

250.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

250.00

Maintenance Start Date|
(dd/mm/yyyyhh24:mi)

17/11/2025 00.11.00

22/07/2023 12.05.00
19/07/2023 15.30.00

18/11/2025 21.35.00

Expected
Returned
Date/SyncDate

Remarks

BOILER OVERHAUL/ ANNUAL MAINTENANCE

UNIT LIKELY TO BE SCRAPPED.
UNIT LIKELY TO BE SCRAPPED.

STATOR EARTH FAULT/COIL BURNT




GENERATION REPORT FOR NTPC STATIONS DATED - 11-Dec-2025 SUB REPORT -9

Generation (MU) Maintenance Start Date

Coal | cap. Under |(dd/mmiyyyyhh2a:miy|  Expected

Monitored Cap.[Available Cap.

Power Station (MW) (MW) Today's Today's April 1 Till Date Stoclf In Outage (MW) Returned Remarks
Program Actual Prog. A ctual day's Date/SyncDate

BARH STPS 3300.00 2640.00 42.97 4631 1378567 1115820  105.00 660.00
Unit 1 660.00 660.00 0.00 11.79 2399.00 2322.10 21.00 0.00
Unit 2 660.00 660.00 9.10 10.95 2502.10 2231.26 21.00 0.00
Unit 3 660.00 660.00 9.87 11.36 2711.57 1292.12 21.00 0.00
Unit 4 660.00 660.00 12.06 11.97 2877.66 3108.08 21.00 0.00
Unit 5 660.00 0.00 11.94 0.24 3295.34 2204.64 21.00 660.00 10/12/2025 17.46.00 11/12/2025 C&l PROBLEM
KAHALGAON TPS 2340.00 2340.00 44.62 4423 1199682  10690.99  140.00 0.00
Unit 1 210.00 210.00 4.61 3.89 1017.71 1003.31 20.00 0.00
Unit 2 210.00 210.00 4.29 3.91 1131.19 753.99 20.00 0.00
Unit 3 210.00 210.00 4.29 3.86 1131.19 1018.06 20.00 0.00
Unit 4 210.00 210.00 0.00 3.85 1105.00 977.59 20.00 0.00
Unit 5 500.00 500.00 10.23 9.54 2657.53 2473.12 20.00 0.00
Unit 6 500.00 500.00 10.23 9.62 2657.53 2463.78 20.00 0.00
Unit 7 500.00 500.00 10.97 9.56 2296.67 2001.14 20.00 0.00
Total THERMAL 6140.00 5230.00 92.65 96.02  28333.15 2427425  409.00 910.00
Total Generation 6140.00 5230.00 92.65 96.02  28333.15 2427425  409.00 910.00
Jharkhand
?F?'?TH KARANPURA 1980.00 1980.00 31.46 42.67 8672.06  8191.65 15.00 0.00
Unit 1 660.00 660.00 11.68 12.99 3222.48 3081.95 5.00 0.00
Unit 2 660.00 660.00 11.68 14.59 3224.48 3139.97 5.00 0.00
Unit 3 660.00 660.00 8.10 15.09 2225.10 1969.73 5.00 0.00
Total THERMAL 1980.00 1980.00 31.46 42.67 8672.06  8191.65 15.00 0.00
Total Generation 1980.00 1980.00 31.46 42.67 8672.06  8191.65 15.00 0.00
Odisha
DARLIPALI STPS 1600.00 1600.00 36.45 36.95 9290.95  7691.45 36.00 0.00
Unit 1 800.00 800.00 18.10 17.98 4610.10 4348.57 18.00 0.00
Unit 2 800.00 800.00 18.35 18.97 4680.85 3342.88 18.00 0.00
TALCHER STPS 3000.00 3000.00 67.65 67.39  15903.15  14519.08 60.00 0.00
Unit 1 500.00 500.00 11.42 11.20 2443.62 2504.35 10.00 0.00
Unit 2 500.00 500.00 11.06 10.66 2829.66 2532.71 10.00 0.00
Unit 3 500.00 500.00 11.52 11.39 2533.72 2083.55 10.00 0.00
Unit 4 500.00 500.00 11.39 11.41 2449.29 2097.87 10.00 0.00
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GENERATION REPORT FOR NTPC STATIONS DATED - 11-Dec-2025 SUB REPORT -9

Generation (MU) Coal Maintenance Start Date Expected
Power Station Monlt(c':/:\?\(lj) Cap. Avall(altz)\lls)Cap. Today's Today's April 1 Till Date Stoclf In O%?gég?&s\rl) (dd/mm/yyyyhh24:mi) Returned Remarks
Program Actual Prog. A ctual day's Date/SyncDate
Unit 5 500.00 500.00 11.10 11.39 2830.10 2681.62 10.00 0.00
Unit 6 500.00 500.00 11.16 11.34 2816.76 2618.98 10.00 0.00
Total THERMAL 4600.00 4600.00 104.10 104.34 25194.10 22210.53 96.00 0.00
Total Generation 4600.00 4600.00 104.10 104.34 25194.10 22210.53 96.00 0.00
West Bengal
FARAKKA STPS 2100.00 1600.00 42.04 27.24 10520.44 8556.77 108.00 500.00
Unit 1 200.00 200.00 4.00 3.42 1043.00 861.75 18.00 0.00
Unit 2 200.00 200.00 4.00 3.40 1043.00 850.21 18.00 0.00
Unit 3 200.00 200.00 4.39 3.41 917.29 862.08 18.00 0.00
Unit 4 500.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 2260.00 1718.86 18.00 500.00 31/10/2025 03.28.00 BOILER OVERHAUL/ ANNUAL MAINTENANCE
Unit 5 500.00 500.00 9.26 8.14 2559.86 2032.69 18.00 0.00
Unit 6 500.00 500.00 10.39 8.87 2697.29 2231.18 18.00 0.00
Total THERMAL 2100.00 1600.00 42.04 27.24 10520.44 8556.77 108.00 500.00
Total Generation 2100.00 1600.00 42.04 27.24 10520.44 8556.77 108.00 500.00
Assam
BONGAIGAON TPP 750.00 750.00 14.22 12.85 3731.42 3053.81 57.00 0.00
Unit 1 250.00 250.00 458 4.28 1261.38 1056.25 19.00 0.00
Unit 2 250.00 250.00 5.06 4.27 1308.66 1042.65 19.00 0.00
Unit 3 250.00 250.00 4.58 4.30 1161.38 954.91 19.00 0.00
Total THERMAL 750.00 750.00 14.22 12.85 3731.42 3053.81 57.00 0.00
Total Generation 750.00 750.00 14.22 12.85 3731.42 3053.81 57.00 0.00
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